Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Kenneth Brown			09/13/2006		
Reid Lowell			09/13/2006		
David Crouch			09/14/2006		
Russell Berg			09/13/2006		
Keith Kato			09/13/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Raytheon Com	pany			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1133	7			
Internal Address:	Building 807/M	S F8			
City:	Tucson				
State/Country:	State/Country: ARIZONA				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	уре		nber		
[уре	Num 1423520	nber		
Property T	ype		nber		
Property T Application Number:	ype	1423520	nber		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type 1 E DATA (480)994-	1423520			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ype 1 E DATA (480)994- <i>be sent via US M</i> 480-994-9	1423520 9025 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 9869			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ype 1 2 DATA (480)994- <i>be sent via US M</i> 480-994-9 dgilmore@	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 ©ngtechlaw.com			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ype 1 5 DATA (480)994- <i>be sent via US M</i> 480-994-9 dgilmore@ e: Douglas V	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 Dingtechlaw.com V. Gilmore			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 1 E DATA (480)994- be sent via US M 480-994-9 dgilmore@ s: Douglas V 4800 N. S	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 Øngtechlaw.com V. Gilmore cottsdale Road			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ype (480)994- DATA (480)994- be sent via US M 480-994-9 dgilmore@ Couglas V 4800 N. S Suite 6000	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 Øngtechlaw.com V. Gilmore cottsdale Road			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype (480)994- E DATA (480)994- be sent via US M 480-994-9 dgilmore@ E: Douglas V 4800 N. S Suite 6000 Scottsdale	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 Dingtechlaw.com V. Gilmore cottsdale Road			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype (480)994- E DATA (480)994- be sent via US M 480-994-9 dgilmore@ E: Douglas V 4800 N. S Suite 6000 Scottsdale	1423520 9025 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 9869 9ngtechlaw.com V. Gilmore cottsdale Road 0 9, ARIZONA 85251-7630			

Total Attachments: 3

source=RAYTH.5300_2006-09-14_scanned executed assignment#page1.tif source=RAYTH.5300_2006-09-14_scanned executed assignment#page2.tif source=RAYTH.5300_2006-09-14_scanned executed assignment#page3.tif SEP.14.2006 10:07AM

From: 9094834061

RAYTHEON AET CENTER

NOBLITT & GILMORE, LLC —— Intellectual Property and Technology Law ——

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Reference: **RAYTH.5300** Client Reference:

PD-06W042 [2006-00292]

- WHEREAS, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated vide infra is an original and first inventor of "ANTI-MISSILE SYSTEM AND METHOD", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 06/12/2006 as United States Patent Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No. 11/423,520;
- AND WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY (hereinsfler "ASSIGNEE"), an entity having its principal place of business and mailing address at Building 807/MS F8, P.O. Box 11337, Tucson, Arizona, USA, 85706 is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;
- NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nevertheless, to comport with Patent and Trademark Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that transfer in the form of this Assignment and;
- THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR's full and exclusive right and title to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with any related applications or rights, including any Provisional, Nonprovisional, Continuation, Continuation-in-Part, Divisional, Reissue, Reexamination, foreign, PCT, or other patent application or like document or right, as well as any right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
- AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,
- AGREEING, PURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date indicated vide infra by ASSIGNOR;

Inventor: Kenneth Brown	
Signature: 16m Bra	Dete: <u>9/13/06</u>
Residence address: 12425 13th Street, Yucaipa, California, 923	99-1785
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF San Bernardino) 55.
COUNTY OF JAN DEV NAVOINO)
	notary public in and for said county, appeared Kenneth Brown, who is known to me to be the same [s/he acknowledges that s/he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary

Istanase



R. ASKANASE Commission # 1564565

act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seai)

4800 N. Scottadele Road, Suite 8008, Scottadele, Arizone, USA 85251-7838 (16. 450-58-1985) fex. 440-984-8025 /info@nglam.nell REEL: 018251 FRAME: 0787

To: RelayFax via port COM4

SEP.14.2006 10:08AM

4

From: 9094834061 RAYTHEON AET CENTER

hventor: <u>Reid Lowell</u>	,	,		
Signature: Center all	,,,,	Date: <u>9/13/0</u>	6	
Residence address: <u>849 W Yale St. Ontario. C</u>	alifomia91762-1838			
STATE OF California	_)			
COUNTY OF San Bernardin)ss. 20)			
On this 13 day of <u>SCPT</u> , 2 person whose name is subscribed to the forego act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. (Seal)	ing instrument, and sine ackin	blic in and for said county, owledges that phe signed, MASE	, appeared Reid Lowell, who is k scaled and delivered the said ins	nown to me to be the same trament as a free and voluntary
		Notary Public	3	
R. ASK Commission Notary Publik San Bernard My Comm. Expl	# 1564565 - Calilornia <u>5</u> Ino County I			
Inventor: David Crouch Signature;	L	Date: 9/141	106	
Residence address: 940 Caribou Cir. Corona.	California. 92881			
STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Bernard))ss. /∕∩⊘)			
0.1	100 K, before me, a notary put	blic in and for said county, owledges that s/he signed,	, appeared David Crouch, who is sealed and delivered the said ins	known to me to be the same trument as a free and voluntary
(Seal)	Alle	MALL Notary Public		
Commissi Notary Put	SKANASE on: # 1564565 olic - California ardino County pires Mar 26, 2009		27 . : - : - : - :	

To: RelayFax	via	port	COM4
--------------	-----	------	------

SEP.14.2006 10:08AM RAYTHEON AET CENTER

From: 9094834061

Inventor: Russell Borg
Signature:
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF San Bernardino
On this 13 day of SepT, 2006, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Russell Berg, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledges that s/he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Seal) Motary Public
Inventor: Keith Kato Mathematical Mathematic
Sigaqure;
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF San Bernarchino)
On this 13 day of 800 and 100 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Keith Kato, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and s/ke acknowledges that s/ke signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Seal) (Seal) Notary Public
R. ASKANASE